UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Washington Mutual Bank FA

When Recorded Return To:

Washington Mutual P O BOX 47529 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78265-7529



Doc#: 0405150064 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/20/2004 08:06 AM Pg: 1 of 3



Satisfaction

WASHINGTON MUTUAL - VER' 10'1 HILLS -908 #:0053605960 "BUGAOAN" Lender ID:F25/025/1682798064 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording in formation are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: BERNADETTE F. BUGAO AN, UNMARRIED PERSON Original Mortgagee: AMERICAN SECURITY MORTCAGE AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION

Dated: 09/03/2002 Recorded: 09/11/2002 in Boco Reel/Liber: 1622 Page/Folio: 0123 as Instrument No.:

0020998471, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 09-20-202-040-1004

Property Address: 1660 E THACKER ST, DES PLAINES, IL 60016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing SOM CO

instrument.

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

On January 28th, 2004

Vice-President

^{*}J_N*J_NWAMT*01/28/2004 04:13:39 PM* WAMU05WAMU0000000000001170054* ILCOOK* 0053605960 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *J_N*J_NWAMT*

0405150064 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Satisfaction Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Texas
COUNTY OF Bexar

On January 28th, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for Bexar in the State of Texas, personally appeared NANCY STATON, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Ahrivan I

Notary Expires:

THERESA GARZA
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
March 05, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Josie Ninc, WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA , P O BOX 47529, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78265-7529
1-800-342-7581

0405150064 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

UNIT NO 1D IN THE THACKER POINT CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 1 TO 3 IN MIDDLE SUBDIVISION IN DES PLAINES, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 112 TO 115 IN TOWN OF RAND TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF LOT 16 AND THAT PART OF VACATED PUBLIC ALLEY CONTIGUOUS TO BOTH LOT 1 AND LOT 18 IN SAID MIDDLE SUBDIVISION IN DES PLAINES, AND THAT PART OF LOT 111 IN TOWN OF RAND, WHICH LIES SOUTH OF A LINE 150 FEET NORTH. MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 1 TO 17 IN SAID MIDDLE SUBDIVISION IN DES PLAINES, ALL IN SECTION 20 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS FIXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25175387 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AND THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE 03 AND 10, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION Unit Clert's Office AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25175387.